

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No. 9636 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05	09.03.2026	<u>BVLNC,J</u> 1. None appeared for the Writ Petitioner. 2. Learned A.G.P on written instructions would submit that Smt. Dumberi Srilatha, wife of Kranthi Raju, resident of Seribayaulu village of Paderu Mandal, Visakhapatnam District has presented a report on 29.07.2019 against the Writ Petitioner stating that he cheated her on the promise of marriage. Police registered a case and investigated into the case. Writ Petitioner filed the present case to avoid investigation in the case. Therefore, the Writ Petition is not maintainable in law. Earlier also, there was no representation for the Writ Petitioner. 3. List the matter after two (02) weeks under the caption “for dismissal”. _____ BVLNC,J KS	